

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2702

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

April 29

- 1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 11, delete “6” and insert “5”.
- 2 Delete lines 32 through 38 and insert:
- 3 “(c) Has completed, in no less than 12 months and no more than 24 months, an integrated clin-
- 4 ical experience of at least 800 hours:
- 5 “(A) Under the supervision of a licensed physician or nurse practitioner who is knowledgeable
- 6 in the administration of psychotropic medications and who has completed the board’s approved su-
- 7 pervisory training; and
- 8 “(B) That includes training in differential diagnosis and applied pharmacological management
- 9 of patients congruent with the specialty role sought; and”.
- 10 In line 39, delete “(e)” and insert “(d)”.
- 11 On page 3, line 6, delete “, supervised”.
- 12 In line 28, delete the comma.
- 13 In line 29, delete “supervised”.
- 14 On page 5, line 12, delete “the Oregon”.
- 15 In line 13, delete “Medical Board” and insert “a national accrediting board”.
- 16 On page 6, line 23, delete “degree” and insert “post-doctoral master’s degree in clinical
- 17 psychopharmacology”.
- 18 In line 24, delete “, supervised”.
- 19 Delete lines 26 through 32 and insert:
- 20 **“SECTION 10. The State Board of Psychologist Examiners may accept gifts, grants or**
- 21 **contributions from any public or private source for the purpose of carrying out sections 3**
- 22 **to 5 and 7 of this 2009 Act.**
- 23 **“SECTION 11. Sections 3, 4 and 7 of this 2009 Act and the amendments to ORS 675.110**
- 24 **by section 8 of this 2009 Act become operative on January 1, 2010.**
- 25 **“SECTION 12. The State Board of Psychologist Examiners may take any action before**
- 26 **the operative date specified in section 11 of this 2009 Act that is necessary for the board to**
- 27 **exercise, on and after the operative date specified in section 11 of this 2009 Act, all of the**
- 28 **duties, functions and powers conferred on the board by sections 3, 4 and 7 of this 2009 Act**
- 29 **and the amendments to ORS 675.110 by section 8 of this 2009 Act.”.**
- 30 In line 33, delete “12” and insert “13”.
- 31
-